
Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
122. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  After 2 - Shown: 65

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Magical Katt Tucker J. Robinson 441.50 Dan & Linda Macedo

2T Lectrifyn Metallic Sarah L. Dawson 441.00 Primal Performance Horses

2T Meyze Cat Chris C. Dawson 441.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

4T The Midnight Train Sarah L. Dawson 440.50 Beverly Servi

4T Scoot On By Jared Jones 440.50 Becky Stockett

6 HSR Metalic Kit Kat Ricky Nicolazzi 440.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

7 Mahogany Teakwood Phillip J. Ralls 439.50 Moore Farming LLC

8 Venom Boonsmal Sarah L. Dawson 439.00 Aaron Ranch

9T Faith Hill Sarah L. Dawson 438.50 Moncrief Quarter Horses LLC

9T Call Me Im Ready Phillip J. Ralls 438.50 The Trust/Billie Jo Ralls DTD

11 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 437.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

12 Reys Desired Rebel Tracer S Gilson 436.00 Karen Haugland

13 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 435.50 S C Ranch Co Inc

14T Lil Mini Scooter Sarah L. Dawson 435.00 Russ Mothershead

14T Miss New Scooty Jared Jones 435.00 Jared Graham Jones

14T DT Lil Big Time Chris C. Dawson 435.00 DT Horses LLC

17T Stevies Shiney Lady Nicholas S. Dowers 433.50 Wagonhound Land &

17T Hip Hip Rebel Rey Chris P. Krieg 433.50 Doreen Dalbey

17T What A Cool Scooter Trent S. Pedersen 433.50 Casey Luce

20 Metallic Marauder Trent S. Pedersen 433.00 Quail Run Ranch/Shellie

21T Stevies Lead Guitar Chris C. Dawson 432.50 Stephen Roseberry

21T Ive Been Everywhere Phillip J. Ralls 432.50 Michael & Jessica Draper

23T Bet Hesa Nics Boon Andrew Steiger 432.00 Scott & Darnell Trueblood

23T Steve Stunning Wyatt J. Fisher 432.00 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

23T Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 432.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

23T B So Bad Tucker J. Robinson 432.00 Julie Weinhardt & F

23T Call Me Ms Kitty Ron E. Emmons 432.00 Imperial Ranch LLC

28T Phelanie Brendon Clark 431.50 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

28T RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 431.50 Rocking BS Ranch

28T Early Morn N Shakes Tracer S Gilson 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust

31 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 430.50 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch

32 Sisters Metallic Lance B. Johnston 430.00 Rocking BS Ranch

33T Tooo Suen Chuy Chavez 429.00 Heather Foster Byrd

33T Shiny Scooter Lyn Anderson 429.00 Lyn Anderson

33T Quejanaisaplayer Les D. Oswald 429.00 Lysbeth Wiggins

36T Reyzing Sparks Monica J. Caetano 428.50 Linda A. Mars

36T Jewel Rey Von Trevor Haught 428.50 Chloe Smith

36T Dun In Hollywood Flint D. Lee 428.50 Janet Kubichek

39T Called Her One Time Paul C. Bonnello 428.00 Charles McCluer

39T Von Catty Will E. Pennebaker 428.00 Joseph And Laura Matta

41 DT Hes Reyzin Cash Nicholas S. Dowers 427.50 DT Horses LLC

42T Forever Tufff Elizabeth Horve Clark 427.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

42T Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 427.00 James/Alexa Vanbelle And

44 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 426.00 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
45 Wanna Scooter Kat Les D. Oswald 425.50 Caroline G. Whyler

46 Some Girls Ken L. Wold 424.50 Mary C. Aronson

47T Stylish Talker Andrew Steiger 423.00 Scott & Darnell

47T Reyv Von John J. McCarty 423.00 John J. McCarty

49 Shinin On Holly Time Travis B. Mankins 422.50 Mary Lou Abram/Travis B.

50 Betz Shesa Starlight Luis Valdez 422.00 Linda Mitchell Brooks

51 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 421.50 Zamavero Ranch

52 Al Be Sasse Joseph Redig 421.00 Lexi Bowhay

53 Freyk Show Jaton L. Lord 419.50 Sandra Davis

54 Freedom Train Mallory L. Holland Valdez 419.00 Katelyn Donnelly

55 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 416.50 Jim W. Spence

56 Big Tymer Roger W. Bias 413.50 Dusty Anderson

57 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 413.00 Debra Woolley Lee

58 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 404.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

59 Once In A Blu Bay Jared Jones 396.00 Heather J. Vatcher

60 Bad Heartbreyk Olivia Bennett 383.00 Olivia Bennett

61 Jonezn For Hollywood Monica J. Caetano 213.50 Tres Osos Performance

62 May The Forth BWithU Teddy Athan 211.50 Danielle Davolt

63 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 203.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

64 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 194.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP Rock O Rama Shane L. Steffen 0.00 Kandu Ranch

NP Call Me Layla Titus Covington 0.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP CR Reys Catty Cara Hencratt 0.00 Rocking BS Ranch



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
123. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby After 2 - Shown: 48

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Magical Katt Tucker J. Robinson 441.50 Dan & Linda Macedo

2 Scoot On By Jared Jones 440.50 Becky Stockett

3 HSR Metalic Kit Kat Ricky Nicolazzi 440.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

4 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 437.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

5 Reys Desired Rebel Tracer S Gilson 436.00 Karen Haugland

6 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 435.50 S C Ranch Co Inc

7 Miss New Scooty Jared Jones 435.00 Jared Graham Jones

8 What A Cool Scooter Trent S. Pedersen 433.50 Casey Luce

9 Metallic Marauder Trent S. Pedersen 433.00 Quail Run Ranch/Shellie

10T Bet Hesa Nics Boon Andrew Steiger 432.00 Scott & Darnell Trueblood

10T Steve Stunning Wyatt J. Fisher 432.00 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

10T Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 432.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

10T B So Bad Tucker J. Robinson 432.00 Julie Weinhardt & F

10T Call Me Ms Kitty Ron E. Emmons 432.00 Imperial Ranch LLC

15T RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 431.50 Rocking BS Ranch

15T Early Morn N Shakes Tracer S Gilson 431.50 Loren Booth Living Trust

17 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 430.50 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch

18T Tooo Suen Chuy Chavez 429.00 Heather Foster Byrd

18T Shiny Scooter Lyn Anderson 429.00 Lyn Anderson

18T Quejanaisaplayer Les D. Oswald 429.00 Lysbeth Wiggins

21T Reyzing Sparks Monica J. Caetano 428.50 Linda A. Mars

21T Jewel Rey Von Trevor Haught 428.50 Chloe Smith

21T Dun In Hollywood Flint D. Lee 428.50 Janet Kubichek

24T Called Her One Time Paul C. Bonnello 428.00 Charles McCluer

24T Von Catty Will E. Pennebaker 428.00 Joseph And Laura Matta

26T Forever Tufff Elizabeth Horve Clark 427.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

26T Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 427.00 James/Alexa Vanbelle And

28 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 426.00 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

29 Wanna Scooter Kat Les D. Oswald 425.50 Caroline G. Whyler

30 Some Girls Ken L. Wold 424.50 Mary C. Aronson

31T Stylish Talker Andrew Steiger 423.00 Scott & Darnell

31T Reyv Von John J. McCarty 423.00 John J. McCarty

33 Shinin On Holly Time Travis B. Mankins 422.50 Mary Lou Abram/Travis B.

34 Betz Shesa Starlight Luis Valdez 422.00 Linda Mitchell Brooks

35 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 421.50 Zamavero Ranch

36 Al Be Sasse Joseph Redig 421.00 Lexi Bowhay

37 Freyk Show Jaton L. Lord 419.50 Sandra Davis

38 Freedom Train Mallory L. Holland Valdez 419.00 Katelyn Donnelly

39 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 416.50 Jim W. Spence

40 Big Tymer Roger W. Bias 413.50 Dusty Anderson

41 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 413.00 Debra Woolley Lee

42 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 404.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

43 Once In A Blu Bay Jared Jones 396.00 Heather J. Vatcher

44 Bad Heartbreyk Olivia Bennett 383.00 Olivia Bennett



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
45 Jonezn For Hollywood Monica J. Caetano 213.50 Tres Osos Performance

46 May The Forth BWithU Teddy Athan 211.50 Danielle Davolt

47 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 203.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

48 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 194.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP Call Me Layla Titus Covington 0.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP CR Reys Catty Cara Hencratt 0.00 Rocking BS Ranch



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
124. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby After 2 - Shown: 25

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 435.50 S C Ranch Co Inc

2 Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 432.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

3 RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 431.50 Rocking BS Ranch

4T Tooo Suen Chuy Chavez 429.00 Heather Foster Byrd

4T Quejanaisaplayer Les D. Oswald 429.00 Lysbeth Wiggins

6 Jewel Rey Von Trevor Haught 428.50 Chloe Smith

7 Von Catty Will E. Pennebaker 428.00 Joseph And Laura Matta

8T Forever Tufff Elizabeth Horve Clark 427.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

8T Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 427.00 James/Alexa Vanbelle And

10 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 426.00 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

11 Wanna Scooter Kat Les D. Oswald 425.50 Caroline G. Whyler

12 Reyv Von John J. McCarty 423.00 John J. McCarty

13 Shinin On Holly Time Travis B. Mankins 422.50 Mary Lou Abram/Travis B.

14 Betz Shesa Starlight Luis Valdez 422.00 Linda Mitchell Brooks

15 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 421.50 Zamavero Ranch

16 Al Be Sasse Joseph Redig 421.00 Lexi Bowhay

17 Freyk Show Jaton L. Lord 419.50 Sandra Davis

18 Freedom Train Mallory L. Holland Valdez 419.00 Katelyn Donnelly

19 Big Tymer Roger W. Bias 413.50 Dusty Anderson

20 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 413.00 Debra Woolley Lee

21 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 404.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

22 Bad Heartbreyk Olivia Bennett 383.00 Olivia Bennett

23 May The Forth BWithU Teddy Athan 211.50 Danielle Davolt

24 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 203.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

25 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 194.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP Call Me Layla Titus Covington 0.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

NP CR Reys Catty Cara Hencratt 0.00 Rocking BS Ranch



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
125. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby After 2 - Shown: 17

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Tooo Suen Chuy Chavez 429.00 Heather Foster Byrd

2T NothinButAHoundDawg Kylie S. Haskins 428.50 Kristin M. Bacchetti

2T Lena Bit Of Shine Kala'i Nobriga 428.50 S C Ranch Co Inc

2T Jewel Rey Von Trevor Haught 428.50 Chloe Smith

5 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 426.00 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

6 Dreykin Margaritas Chuy Chavez 425.50 Fastwater Ranch LLC

7 Magnum Diamond Time Kristy J. Santos 422.00 Diane Egan/ Kristy Santos

8 Dont Stop Meow Kylie S. Haskins 420.50 Kylie S. Haskins

9 Freaky Floyd Chuy Chavez 413.50 Mary A. Nelson

10 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 413.00 Debra Woolley Lee

11 Sparktags Cole Cofer 411.50 Cole Cofer

12 Blinded By Chex Dusty Voorhies 411.00 KCJM Limited Partnership

13 Sweet Nu Iron Cody McNaney 408.50 Cody McNaney

14 Kitty Rey Stargun Jimmy Dean Thornbury 399.50 Kelly Morehart

15 CP Call Me A Pepto Jessica Woodbridge 389.50 Karyn Morgan Gallo

16 Bad Heartbreyk Olivia Bennett 383.00 Olivia Bennett

17 May The Forth BWithU Teddy Athan 211.50 Danielle Davolt



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
126. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby After 2 - Shown: 21

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 437.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

2T Talkin Shmack Lester Walker 430.50 Lester Walker

2T Yakety Yak Avalon Goldstein 430.50 Avalon Goldstein

4 Shes Tuff N Smart Mason T. Beal 430.00 Shauna D Garrett- Beal

5 Time For Rip Wheeler Ashley Elizabeth Dotson 428.50 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

6 Rocky Balboon Mason T. Beal 427.00 Mason T. Beal

7 High Priced Chyna Jayson J. Fisher 426.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

8T Guns And Rollzes Annie Hickerson 426.00 Annie Hickerson

8T Scooters Daisy Colette Barnicoat 426.00 Colette Barnicoat

10 Socks By Boon Benita M. Lee 425.50 Flint D. Lee

11T DontGiveAHoneyBadger Alexandra Hart 424.00 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

11T TC Fillyn My Whizkey Tara Matsler 424.00 Tara And Cody Matsler

13T Cattaray Mary Staub Stevenson 421.50 MS Horses LLC

13T Highbrows Dr Rey Kathy L. Wilson 421.50 Kathy L. Wilson

15 Fancee Lyke Laurie Richards 420.50 Laurie & Karin Richards

16 Reyl Tuff Mary Staub Stevenson 419.50 MS Horses LLC

17 Talkin At Noon Teresa L. Fisher 414.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

18 Starlight Gold Dust Tyler Mitchell 414.00 Tyler Or Charmi Mitchell

19 Basic Baddie Crue Dowers 409.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

20 Rey More Shine Paula Francis 403.50 Daran & Paula Francis

21 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda 385.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

22 Miss Royal Oak Mason T. Beal 192.00 Ernie Or Shauna Beal



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
127. NRCHA INPDER: Intermediate Non Pro Derby After 2 - Shown: 20

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 437.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

2T Talkin Shmack Lester Walker 430.50 Lester Walker

2T Yakety Yak Avalon Goldstein 430.50 Avalon Goldstein

4 Shes Tuff N Smart Mason T. Beal 430.00 Shauna D Garrett- Beal

5 Time For Rip Wheeler Ashley Elizabeth Dotson 428.50 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

6 Rocky Balboon Mason T. Beal 427.00 Mason T. Beal

7T Guns And Rollzes Annie Hickerson 426.00 Annie Hickerson

7T Scooters Daisy Colette Barnicoat 426.00 Colette Barnicoat

9 Socks By Boon Benita M. Lee 425.50 Flint D. Lee

10T DontGiveAHoneyBadger Alexandra Hart 424.00 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

10T TC Fillyn My Whizkey Tara Matsler 424.00 Tara And Cody Matsler

12T Cattaray Mary Staub Stevenson 421.50 MS Horses LLC

12T Highbrows Dr Rey Kathy L. Wilson 421.50 Kathy L. Wilson

14 Fancee Lyke Laurie Richards 420.50 Laurie & Karin Richards

15 Reyl Tuff Mary Staub Stevenson 419.50 MS Horses LLC

16 Talkin At Noon Teresa L. Fisher 414.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

17 Starlight Gold Dust Tyler Mitchell 414.00 Tyler Or Charmi Mitchell

18 Basic Baddie Crue Dowers 409.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

19 Rey More Shine Paula Francis 403.50 Daran & Paula Francis

20 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda 385.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

21 Miss Royal Oak Mason T. Beal 192.00 Ernie Or Shauna Beal



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
128. NRCHA LNPD: Limited Non Pro Derby After 2- Shown: 15

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Roanmeo Charles F. Stevens 437.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

2T Talkin Shmack Lester Walker 430.50 Lester Walker

2T Yakety Yak Avalon Goldstein 430.50 Avalon Goldstein

4 Time For Rip Wheeler Ashley Elizabeth Dotson 428.50 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

5T Guns And Rollzes Annie Hickerson 426.00 Annie Hickerson

5T Scooters Daisy Colette Barnicoat 426.00 Colette Barnicoat

7 Socks By Boon Benita M. Lee 425.50 Flint D. Lee

8T DontGiveAHoneyBadger Alexandra Hart 424.00 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

8T TC Fillyn My Whizkey Tara Matsler 424.00 Tara And Cody Matsler

10 Cattaray Mary Staub Stevenson 421.50 MS Horses LLC

11 Reyl Tuff Mary Staub Stevenson 419.50 MS Horses LLC

12 Talkin At Noon Teresa L. Fisher 414.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

13 Starlight Gold Dust Tyler Mitchell 414.00 Tyler Or Charmi Mitchell

14 Rey More Shine Paula Francis 403.50 Daran & Paula Francis

15 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda 385.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
129. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby After 2- Shown: 36

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Miss New Scooty Madison Jones 431.00 Jared Graham Jones

2 I Be Jonezin Sherrie L. Aquino 429.00 David & Sherrie Aquino

3 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Ellie B Haaby 425.50 Tenley Haaby

4T Too Smartallic Finn Ingrid S. Vangelos 424.00 Ingrid S. Vangelos

4T Dualin Metal Cat Lisa C. Novatt 424.00 Lisa C. Novatt

6 Smart Time Peppy Loretta E. Showalter 421.00 John E Or Loretta Showalter

7 Tecates Rebel Becky Stockett 420.50 Becky Stockett

8 Bet Heza Prize Kristy R. Johnson 418.50 Kristy R. Johnson

9 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 417.50 Cynthia Capetillo

10 Kit Kat Sugar Shack Greer F Hartman 416.50 Greer F Hartman

11 Gotta Loaded Pistol Diane L. Shaffer 416.00 4D Ranch/Danny/Diane

12 AddictedToTheShinDig Lexi Kastanis 415.50 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

13T Wicked Lil Roansmal Gary McManus 414.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus

13T Cinco De Mitch Becky Clark 414.50 Becky Clark

15T ReyJan Vanessa Stevens 414.00 S C Ranch Co Inc

15T ShezaBetOnBobbie Mary C. Aronson 414.00 Mary C. Aronson

17 Oasis Divide Tuli Dowers 413.50 Triple D Ranches LLC

18 Juni B Electric Nancy Merlino 413.00 Nancy Merlino

19 RJ Runaround Sue Emily Teresa Ayala 411.00 Emily Teresa Ayala

20 Pearls Girl Liz Hudson 408.50 Gerry And Liz Hudson

21 Hashin Out Style Morganne Clark 408.00 Morganne Clark/Precious

22 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb 407.00 Kelly L Cobb

23 Ive Been Everywhere Jessica R. Draper 406.50 Michael & Jessica Draper

24 Fayetta Rey Joel J. Jewett 406.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

25 Tuckys Hot Java Keri Pommerening 405.00 Keri Pommerening

26 TR Dualin Desires Andrea Pasek 404.50 Andrea Pasek

27 Gunnahope Shauna D Garrett- Beal 403.00 Mason T. Beal

28T Alwayz N Forever Kallie Ann Bones 400.00 Kallie Ann Bones

28T Bet On Boz Liz Younger 400.00 Liz Younger

30 RAR Jason Bourne Lexi Kastanis 394.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

31 Metallic Curve Dr Lisa Banke 383.00 Paul Banke

32 Scooter Doo Gerrica Danielle Manda 382.50 Gerrica Danielle Manda

33 Payday Ray John E. Showalter 381.00 John E Or Loretta Showalter

34 Lucky Ned Pepperr Amy Argento 375.50 Amy Argento

35 This Smoken Cat Alaine J. Hu 210.00 Alaine J. Hu

36 QueenOfTheSandbox Heather S. Livingston 207.00 Rory & Heather Livingston




